

28.10.24

Present: None on behalf of plaintiff despite calls.
 Sh. Krishan Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for LRs
 of deceased defendant no.1.
 Sh. Akshay Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
 defendant no.2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1 and 2 that their respective applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC are pending adjudication since long. It is further seen from the record that defendant no.3 and 4 have yet not been served and on 11.04.2022, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff had stated that he shall get the defendant no.3 and 4 served by way of substituted service/publication, but since thereafter no steps have been taken by the plaintiff in this regard.

In these circumstances, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to get defendant no.3 and 4 served by way of publication in the newspaper Vir Arjun on filing of PF and deposit of necessary publication charges.

Put up the case for arguments on applications under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, filing on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2, as last opportunity to the plaintiff, for 10.02.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.10.24.